
Page 1 of 2 
 

Reference:   FOI.8875.22 

Subject:    Contract award notice 

Date of Request: 10 May 2022 
 

Requested: 
 
I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in 
respect to the contract below. 
 
HDD-ITT-48862 Provision of Weight Loss and Lifestyle Advice Service: 
 
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/show/search_view.aspx?ID=DEC381469 
 
The details we require are: 
 

 Has this contract been awarded? Please supply award notice. 

 What are the contractual performance KPI's for this contract? 

 Who are the Suppliers who applied for inclusion on this contract and were successful & not 
successful at the PQQ & ITT stages 

 Contract Value 

 Start date & duration of framework/contract? 

 Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for 
when this contract was last advertised? 

 Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the 
extension? 

Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? 
 
Response: 
 
As some of this information is already within the public domain, Hywel Dda University Health Board 
(UHB) has applied an exemption under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FoIA), 
as the information is accessible by another means.  
 
The HDD-ITT-48862 Provision of Weight Loss and Lifestyle Advice Service was procured by NHS 
Wales Shared Services Partnerships (NWSSP) and the details of the awarded contract are 
available on the Welsh Government’s Sell2Wales website. 
 
The awarded contract number is MAR391964:HDD-ITT-48862 Provision of Weight Loss and 
Lifestyle Advice Service and can be located in the ‘Document Family’ tab within the link provided 
below: 
 
View Notice - Sell2Wales (gov.wales) 
 
The details requested which are not available in the public domain are provided below: 
 
The UHB confirms that the contract duration is from 1 March 2022 to 29 February 2024, with no 
extension clause. 
 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/show/search_view.aspx?ID=DEC381469
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/show/search_view.aspx?ID=MAR391964


Page 2 of 2 
 

The UHB confirms that the Senior Officer, outside of the Procurement Department, with 
responsibility for this contract is Jill Paterson, Executive Director of Primary Care, Community and 
Long Term Care. 
 

 


